

FILED



ORIGINAL

No. 31323-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

State of Washington,
Respondent

v.

Daniel L. Brown,
Appellant

Appeal from the Superior Court of Spokane County

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Attorney for Appellant Daniel L. Brown:
Michael J. Morgan, WSBA #36815
Phelps & Associates
N. 2903 Stout Rd.
Spokane, WA 99206
(509) 892-0467

FILED



ORIGINAL

No. 31323-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

State of Washington,
Respondent

v.

Daniel L. Brown,
Appellant

Appeal from the Superior Court of Spokane County

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Attorney for Appellant Daniel L. Brown:
Michael J. Morgan, WSBA #36815
Phelps & Associates
N. 2903 Stout Rd.
Spokane, WA 99206
(509) 892-0467

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
Table of Authorities	i
I. Introduction	1-2
II. Assignments of Error	2
III. Statement of the Case	2-3
IV. Argument	3-7
Issue 1: Was the trial court's interpretation of CrR 4.7 mistaken?	4-7
Issue 2: Is Mr. Brown constitutionally and statutorily protected from advancing pre-judgment costs to obtain evidence that will be used against him at trial?	
V. Conclusion	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Washington Cases</u>	<u>Page Nos.</u>
<u>State v. Boehme</u> , 71 Wn.2d 621, 632-33 (1967)	3
<u>State v. Boyd</u> , 164 Wn.2d 424 (2007)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
<u>State v. Grenning</u> , 169 Wn.2d 47, 54 (2010)	4

<u>Other Authorities</u>	<u>Page Nos.</u>
CrR 4.7	2, 3, 4, 5, 6
RCW 10.01.160	7
